



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 19-33, Version: 1

An Ordinance accepting the final plat entitled "Hawthorne Ridge, 1st Plat, Lots 1-100 & Tracts A-E" (formally known as Arborwalk North, 1st Plat, Lots 1-100 & Tracts A-E), a subdivision to The City Of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(First Reading by Council on February 19, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

SECOND MOTION: I move for adoption of an Ordinance accepting the final plat entitled "Hawthorne Ridge, 1st Plat, Lots 1-100 & Tracts A-E" (formally known as Arborwalk North, 1st Plat, Lots 1-100 & Tracts A-E), a subdivision to The City Of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Josh Johnson, AICP, Assistant Direct or Plan Services David Price, CMH Parks, Inc. -- applicant